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ACT  I
1 .  HERE  R IGHT  NOW
1A .  DON’T  WANT  THE  BUBBLE  TO  BURST
2 .  UNCHA INED  MELODY  I
3 .  MORE
4 .  THREE  L I T T L E  WORDS
5 .  SAM’S  DEATH  AND H IGHER  SP IR I TS
6 .  YOU GOTTA  L ET  GO NOW
7 .  DOOR/TRANS IT ION/SUBWAYS/ LAMENT
8 .  ARE  YOU A  BE L I EVER
9 .  ODA  MAE  HEARS  SAM
10 .  W ITH  YOU
10A .  D I TTO
1 1 .  SUSPEND MY  D ISBE L I E F / I  HAD  A  L I F E  (ACT  I  F INALE )

ACT  I I
1 2 .  RA IN/HOLD  ON (ACT  I I  OPEN ING)
13 .  T EACH  ME  HOW
13A .  UNCHA INED  MELODY  (RAD IO)
14 .  L I F E  TURNS  ON A  D IME
14A .  SECOND SUBWAY  TRANS IT ION
15 .  FOCUS
15A .  BACK  TO  ODA  MAE ’S
16 .  DEATH  OF  WI L L I E
1 7 .  NOTH ING  STOPS  ANOTHER  DAY
18 .  I ’M  OUTTA  HERE
19 .  BANK  SEQUENCE
19A .  TRANS IT ION  TO  LOFT
19B .  I  CAN ’T  TAKE  I T  ANYMORE
20 .  UNCHA INED  MELODY  (DANCE)
2 1 .  THE  FA L L  OF  CARL
22 .  ASCENS ION
23 .  BOWS AND P LAYOUT

MUSICAL  NUMBERS



CAST

MOLLY  J ENSEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EMMA  HAL L
SAM WHEAT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NATE  OGDEN
CARL  BRUNER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S EABRON ECHOLS
ODA MAE  BROWN . . . . . . . . F ERNANDA  GUERRERO-RESENDEZ
SUBWAY  GHOST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N IK I  VAST IS
WI L L I E  LOPEZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R ICHARD R IVERA
HOSP I TA L  GHOST/  ENS  /MALE  COVER . . . . . . J ACOB  BA I L EY
CLARA  /  ENSEMBLE /MOLLY  COVER  . . . . . . . . TATUM GR IFF IN
LOUISE  /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KR IMSON POWEL L
ORT ISHA  JONES  /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BR I  MCFAL LS
ORLANDO JONES  /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GUS  EMR ICK
F IRST  NUN /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BROOKE  ROB INSON
OFF ICER  WAL LACE  /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . .M IRANDA  SOWERS
DETECT IVE  BE IDERMAN/ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . A L EX  CUTL I F F
MRS .  SANT IAGO /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . JORDAN SPEECE
BANK  OFF ICER  /  ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . .MARY  M I LAM SHEPARD
WORKMAN/SECOND NUN/ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . V ICTOR  CRAMP
ASS ISTANT/ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . JU L IA  SMITH
L IONEL  FERGUSON/ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . .M ICHAEL  DORSEY
MEDIC /ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GRACE  VE L LA
ENSEMBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M ICAH  ROB INSON
ENSEMBLE /WI L L I E  COVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EDGAR  GONZALEZ



CREAT IVE  TEAM

DIRECTOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CHE LSEY  L EE  GADDY
MUSIC  D IRECTOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DR .  KENNETH  SCOTT  EGGERT
ASS ISTANT  D IRECTOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EVAN  GOSNEL L
STAGE  MANAGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CA I TY  M IRRO
VOCAL  COACH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MATT  B LANKS
CHOREOGRAPHER . . . . . . . . F ERNANDA  GUERRERO-RESENDEZ
CHOREOGRAPHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N IK I  VAST IS
CHOREOGRAPHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M IRANDA  SOWERS
COSTUME  DES IGN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ANNE  KN IGHT
ASS ISTANT  COSTUME  DES IGN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BR I  MCFAL LS
PROPERT I ES  DES IGN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V ICTOR  CRAMP
PROPERT I ES  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M IRANDA  SOWERS
PROPERT I ES  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  R ICHARD R IVERA
SET  BU I LD  MENTORS . . . . . . . . SHANE  M ICKEY ,  AERO SEAGLE
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NATE  OGDEN
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GUS  EMR ICK
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MARY  M I LAM SHEPARD
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . N IK I  VAST IS
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A L EX  CUTL I F F
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M ICHAEL  DORSEY
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GRACE  VE L LA
SET  CREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  A LYSSA  CROWE
GRAPH IC  DES IGN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .MARLEE  B ISHOP
HOUSE  MANAGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .OWEN WARD
STAGE  COMBAT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J ERED  SHULTS
F IGHT  CAPTA INS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V ICTOR  CRAMP ,  CA I TY  M IRRO
INT IMACY  D IRECT ION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KYRST IN  EZZE L L
INT IMACY  CHOREO . . JORDAN SPEECE ,  KR IMSON POWEL L

ORCHESTRA

P IANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DR .  KENNETH  SCOTT  EGGERT
V IOL IN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ER IN  LOL LAR
V IOLA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J ASON MCCOY
CEL LO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EMMA  L EE  HUNNICUTT
GUITAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DAN IK  KARPENKO
WATERPHONE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GRACE  VE L LA
DRUMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . K EATON RUCH
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